Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOI	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Cascades Boxboard Inc./Cascades	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Carton Plat Inc.	Name: 6168175 Canada Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Suite 300
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	Street Address: 772 Sherbrooke Street Wes
x Other Corporation of Canada	City: Montreal
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Quebec
	Country: Canada Zip: H3A 1G1
Execution Date(s) December 5, 2003	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Umited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	OtherCittzenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,221,240 2,561,261
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing) Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):
MICROCYCLE, SUPERCYCLE	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Yates Dowell, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Suite 406	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2111 Eisenhower Ave.	☐ Enclosed
Nlexamonio City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 703-415-2555	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 703-415-2559	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1577</u>
Email Address:vates@dowellpc.com	Authorized User Name A. Yates Dowell
9. Signature: // /////////////////////////////////	Z September 04
Signature	Date
A. Yates Dowell, III	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK NAME CHANGE

OLD NAME: Cascades Boxboard Inc./Cascades Carton Plat Inc.

NEW NAME: 6168175 Canada Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 09/13/2004